
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Senate and Governmental Affairs to
Original Senate Bill No. 217 by Senator Miguez

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, delete lines 11 through 13, and insert:

3 **"(2)"Deep fake" means synthetic media created with the intent to**
4 **mislead or deceive others which depicts a candidate via video, image, or sound**
5 **recording without his consent, except for any media which conspicuously**
6 **displays a notice clearly identifying that the media is computer generated or not**
7 **a genuine depiction of a person or events."**

8 AMENDMENT NO. 2

9 On page 2, line 10, change "(6)" to "(7)"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 3

11 On page 2, line 14, change "(7)" to "(8)"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 4

13 On page 2, line 22, change "(10)" to "(11)"